FA2404-02 BLUSelect Pilot Balloon                Page 1 of 7
 URGENT: FIELD SAFETY NOTICE
 BLUselect® Tracheostomy Tube Kits , BLUselect® Suctionaid® Tracheostomy Tube
Kits, BLUgriggs® Percutaneous Dilation Tracheostomy Procedural Kit or Tray with
BLUselect® Tracheostomy Tube with or without Forceps, BLUperc® Dilation Procedural
Tray with Single Stage Dilator Products, BLUperc® Percutaneous Dilation Tracheostomy
Procedural Kit or Tray with or without BLUselect® Tracheostomy Tube
15th August 2024

BLUperc® Percutaneous Dilation Procedural Kit with 8.0mm BLUselect®
Suctionaid® Trach Tube
4348845
101/563/080
BLUperc® Percutaneous Dilation Procedural Kit with 8.0mm BLUselect®
Suctionaid® Trach Tube
4348848
101/563/080
BLUperc® Percutaneous Dilation Procedural Kit with 8.0mm BLUselect®
Suctionaid® Trach Tube
4396537
101/563/090
BLUperc® Percutaneous Dilation Procedural Kit with 9.0mm BLUselect®
Suctionaid® Trach Tube
4348865
101/800/060CZ BLUSELECT 6.0, CUFFED, NON-FEN 4106716
101/800/070CZ BLUSELECT 7.0, CUFFED, NON-FEN 4152440
101/800/070CZ BLUSELECT 7.0, CUFFED, NON-FEN 4238237
101/800/070CZ BLUSELECT 7.0, CUFFED, NON-FEN 4249341
101/800/070CZ BLUSELECT 7.0, CUFFED, NON-FEN 4305944
101/800/070CZ BLUSELECT 7.0, CUFFED, NON-FEN 4305947
101/800/070CZ BLUSELECT 7.0, CUFFED, NON-FEN 4368641
101/800/075CZ BLUSELECT 7.5, CUFFED, NON-FEN 4238234
101/800/080CZ BLUSELECT 8.0, CUFFED, NON-FEN 4138225
101/800/080CZ BLUSELECT 8.0, CUFFED, NON-FEN 4232686
101/800/080CZ BLUSELECT 8.0, CUFFED, NON-FEN 4270931
101/800/080CZ BLUSELECT 8.0, CUFFED, NON-FEN 4305933
101/800/080CZ BLUSELECT 8.0, CUFFED, NON-FEN 4305934
FA2404-02 BLUSelect Pilot Balloon                Page 6 of 7
SKU/List/Model
Number
Product Description
Lot
Number
101/800/080CZ BLUSELECT 8.0, CUFFED, NON-FEN 4305935
101/800/080CZ BLUSELECT 8.0, CUFFED, NON-FEN 4305936
101/800/090CZ BLUSELECT 9.0, CUFFED, NON-FEN 4310439
101/802/080CZ BLUSELECT 8.0, CUFFED, FEN 3951185
101/810/060CZ BLUSELECT 6.0, CUFFED, NON-FEN 4106722
101/810/060CZ BLUSELECT 6.0, CUFFED, NON-FEN 4268673
101/810/070CZ BLUSELECT 7.0, CUFFED, NON-FEN 3887478
101/810/070CZ BLUSELECT 7.0, CUFFED, NON-FEN 4106813
101/810/070CZ BLUSELECT 7.0, CUFFED, NON-FEN 4254571
101/810/070CZ BLUSELECT 7.0, CUFFED, NON-FEN 4285856
101/810/075CZ BLUSELECT 7.5, CUFFED, NON-FEN 4281153
101/810/075CZ BLUSELECT 7.5, CUFFED, NON-FEN 4381994
101/810/080CZ BLUSELECT 8.0, CUFFED, NON-FEN 3887481
101/810/080CZ BLUSELECT 8.0, CUFFED, NON-FEN 4230143
101/810/080CZ BLUSELECT 8.0, CUFFED, NON-FEN 4285773
101/810/080CZ BLUSELECT 8.0, CUFFED, NON-FEN 4306016
101/810/080CZ BLUSELECT 8.0, CUFFED, NON-FEN 4312272
101/810/080CZ BLUSELECT 8.0, CUFFED, NON-FEN 4381980
101/810/080CZ BLUSELECT 8.0, CUFFED, NON-FEN 4387365
101/810/080CZ BLUSELECT 8.0, CUFFED, NON-FEN 4403461
101/810/080CZ BLUSELECT 8.0, CUFFED, NON-FEN 4415817
101/810/080CZ BLUSELECT 8.0, CUFFED, NON-FEN 4423832
101/810/090CZ BLUSELECT 9.0, CUFFED, NON-FEN 4106736
101/810/090CZ BLUSELECT 9.0, CUFFED, NON-FEN 4173266
101/810/090CZ BLUSELECT 9.0, CUFFED, NON-FEN 4243117
101/810/090CZ BLUSELECT 9.0, CUFFED, NON-FEN 4306027
101/812/060CZ BLUSELECT 6.0, CUFFED, FEN 3976752
101/812/060CZ BLUSELECT 6.0, CUFFED, FEN 4106752
101/812/060CZ BLUSELECT 6.0, CUFFED, FEN 4294444
101/812/070CZ BLUSELECT 7.0, CUFFED, FEN 3968279
101/812/070CZ BLUSELECT 7.0, CUFFED, FEN 4106754
101/812/070CZ BLUSELECT 7.0, CUFFED, FEN 4242910
101/812/080CZ BLUSELECT 8.0, CUFFED, FEN 4385065
101/812/100CZ BLUSELECT 10.0, CUFFED, FEN 4064797
101/860/060CZ BLUSELECT 6.0, SUCTIONAID, CUFFED, NON-FEN 4242923
101/860/070CZ BLUSELECT 7.0, SUCTIONAID, CUFFED, NON-FEN 4234709
101/860/075CZ BLUSELECT 7.5, SUCTIONAID, CUFFED, NON-FEN 3909675
101/860/075CZ BLUSELECT 7.5, SUCTIONAID, CUFFED, NON-FEN 4387362
101/860/080CZ BLUSELECT 8.0, SUCTIONAID, CUFFED, NON-FEN 4388728
FA2404-02 BLUSelect Pilot Balloon                Page 7 of 7
SKU/List/Model
Number
Product Description
Lot
Number
101/870/060CZ BLUSELECT 6.0, SUCTIONAID, CUFFED, NON-FEN 4106745
101/870/060CZ BLUSELECT 6.0, SUCTIONAID, CUFFED, NON-FEN 4217882
101/870/070CZ BLUSELECT 7.0, SUCTIONAID, CUFFED, NON-FEN 3968404
101/870/070CZ BLUSELECT 7.0, SUCTIONAID, CUFFED, NON-FEN 4138214
101/870/070CZ BLUSELECT 7.0, SUCTIONAID, CUFFED, NON-FEN 4178001
101/870/070CZ BLUSELECT 7.0, SUCTIONAID, CUFFED, NON-FEN 4217826
101/870/070CZ BLUSELECT 7.0, SUCTIONAID, CUFFED, NON-FEN 4249291
101/870/070CZ BLUSELECT 7.0, SUCTIONAID, CUFFED, NON-FEN 4256336
101/870/070CZ BLUSELECT 7.0, SUCTIONAID, CUFFED, NON-FEN 4283719
101/870/070CZ BLUSELECT 7.0, SUCTIONAID, CUFFED, NON-FEN 4291171
101/870/075CZ BLUSELECT 7.5, SUCTIONAID, CUFFED, NON-FEN 4061022
101/870/075CZ BLUSELECT 7.5, SUCTIONAID, CUFFED, NON-FEN 4238185
101/870/075CZ BLUSELECT 7.5, SUCTIONAID, CUFFED, NON-FEN 4249236
101/870/075CZ BLUSELECT 7.5, SUCTIONAID, CUFFED, NON-FEN 4270941
101/870/075CZ BLUSELECT 7.5, SUCTIONAID, CUFFED, NON-FEN 4276631
101/870/075CZ BLUSELECT 7.5, SUCTIONAID, CUFFED, NON-FEN 4382010
101/870/080CZ BLUSELECT 8.0, SUCTIONAID, CUFFED, NON-FEN 4138056
101/870/080CZ BLUSELECT 8.0, SUCTIONAID, CUFFED, NON-FEN 4163106
101/870/080CZ BLUSELECT 8.0, SUCTIONAID, CUFFED, NON-FEN 4208997
101/870/080CZ BLUSELECT 8.0, SUCTIONAID, CUFFED, NON-FEN 4238168
101/870/080CZ BLUSELECT 8.0, SUCTIONAID, CUFFED, NON-FEN 4254564
101/870/080CZ BLUSELECT 8.0, SUCTIONAID, CUFFED, NON-FEN 4303380
101/870/080CZ BLUSELECT 8.0, SUCTIONAID, CUFFED, NON-FEN 4310523
101/870/080CZ BLUSELECT 8.0, SUCTIONAID, CUFFED, NON-FEN 4312285
101/870/080CZ BLUSELECT 8.0, SUCTIONAID, CUFFED, NON-FEN 4317581
101/870/080CZ BLUSELECT 8.0, SUCTIONAID, CUFFED, NON-FEN 4319800
101/870/080CZ BLUSELECT 8.0, SUCTIONAID, CUFFED, NON-FEN 4368642
101/870/080CZ BLUSELECT 8.0, SUCTIONAID, CUFFED, NON-FEN 4390747
101/870/085CZ BLUSELECT 8.5, SUCTIONAID, CUFFED, NON-FEN 4067915
101/870/085CZ BLUSELECT 8.5, SUCTIONAID, CUFFED, NON-FEN 4085217
101/870/085CZ BLUSELECT 8.5, SUCTIONAID, CUFFED, NON-FEN 4212070
101/870/085CZ BLUSELECT 8.5, SUCTIONAID, CUFFED, NON-FEN 4249238
101/870/085CZ BLUSELECT 8.5, SUCTIONAID, CUFFED, NON-FEN 4376585
101/870/090CZ BLUSELECT 9.0, SUCTIONAID, CUFFED, NON-FEN 4178002
101/870/090CZ BLUSELECT 9.0, SUCTIONAID, CUFFED, NON-FEN 4285763
101/870/090CZ BLUSELECT 9.0, SUCTIONAID, CUFFED, NON-FEN 4285764
101/870/090CZ BLUSELECT 9.0, SUCTIONAID, CUFFED, NON-FEN 4303381
101/870/090CZ BLUSELECT 9.0, SUCTIONAID, CUFFED, NON-FEN 4387367